64

COUNCIL CHAMBER'S MAY 8, 1939
{cont'd)

It was moved by Kirkpatrick and seconded by Gillem that the City Com-
prouwise with the Home Owners Loan Corporation the $51.79 water bill
against the Bullis property for $25.00, provided the water bille of $14.18
against the Vietor property i1s paid. Motion carried and so ordered.

-It was moved by Kirkpatrick and seconded by Mourer that the City pay
for $400 insurance on the library books at $4.50 per hundred. Motion
carried and so ordered.

.It was moved by Roberts and seconded by Kirkpatrick that the following
bills be approved and that the Recorder issue warrants covering payment
of the same. )

Milwaukie Super Service, gasoline $1.68
Davies Lumber Company, Lumber 5.44
Joe's Furniture Store, furniture 16.75
Miller's Service Station and Garage, copper bands 1.00
Wm. Hoffman, labor 8.75
Joe Gauger, labor 4,00
W. W. Rogers, labor 6.00
Dan Marzei, labor 3.00
W. J. McCready Lumber Company, lumber 8.85
J. A, Gauger, tree topping 28.00
Joe's Furniture Store, -~ 10C sets rubber feet for chairs 20.00
Pacific Sanitary Service Company, sanitary service 50.00

Portland General Electric Company, street and city hall
lightiny 216.2%

Milwaukie Super Service, gasoline 2.10
Jas. McKenna, labor 5.00
J. P, McKenna, labor - 12,50
Dan Mazzei, truck hire and operating grader 81,50
Joe Gauger, labor 20.50
W. W. Rogers, labor 13.00
Wm. Hoffman, labor 24.00
Portland Gas And Qoke Company, 550 Gallons #2 Gasco road

X binder 52.25
Bell Sand & Gravel Company, gravel 18.00
Schuld Bros. gravel . 5.88
Bureau ¢of Water Worke, stand-by-charge 10.00
Andy Bushell, lawn mower grinding 1.00
Milwaukie Super Service, gasoline 10.11
Joe Gauger, labor £.00
W. W. Rogers, labor 8.35
D. M. Faulder, labor 10.00
Vim. Hoffman, labor 43.75
Perry Pharmacy, supplies . 2.15
Neptune Meter Company, meters _ 81.C0
Milwaukie Review, water bills and envelopes 21.80
Witt Manufacturing Company, meter boxes 20.25
Fred Bevington, convention expenses . 50.00
State Industrial Accident Commission, 1imsurance 13,28
State Industrial Accident Commission,insurance 2.95
State Industrial Accident Commission, 1nsurance 1.54
State Industrial Accident Commission, 8. E. R. A, insurance 100.00
State Industrlial Accident Commission, 1nsurance 2,49

Motion carried and so ordered.

Upon motion duly made and carried the meeting adjourned.

L
%ﬂ&

COUNCIL CHAMBER'S MAY 22, 1939

The four hundred eighty-ninth regular meeting of the Council was held
on the 32nd day of May, 1939.

The meeting wae called to order by President of the Council Roberts.

Present: Councilmen Gillem, Kirkpatrick, Mourer and Rudder; Water
Superintendent Bevington, Fire Chief Lewellyn, Marshal Stanley and Re-
corder Adams. ,



COUNCIL CHAMBER'S MAY 28, 1939
{contd)

A communication in reference to the State Fire Chief Assoclationts
meeting in Portland, June 5, 6 and 7 was read. It was moved oy Roberts
and seconded by Mourer that the Fire Chief and as many of the firemen
that might be able to be authorized to attend the convention. Motion
carried and so ordered.

Considerable discussion was had in reference to improvement of twenty-
ninth street north of Harrison Street.

The meeting adjourned on account of the meeting of the City Planning
Commission scheduled for 8 P. M.

-

A}

Recorder.
COUNCIL CHAMBER'S JUNE 12, 1939

The four bundred ninetieth regular meeting of the Council was held on
the 13th day of June, 1939,

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Burdick.

Present: Mayor Burdick, Councilmen Gillem, Kirkpatrick, Mourer, Hoberts
and Rudder; Water Superintendent Bevington, Marshal Stanley, Fire Chief
Lewellyn and Recorder Adams,.

The mimites of the four hundred eighty-eighth and four hundred exghty-
ninth regular meetings of the Councail held respectively on the 8th and
22nd days of May, 1839 were each read and were each approved as read.

The Treasurer's monthly report was read and ordered filed,
The Fire Chief's monthly report was read and ordered filed.

The question of securing insurance on the Marshal's automobile was
taken up. The Recorder reported that he had two bids on furnishing
coverage as follows: five and ten thousand dollars personal i1njury,
five thousand dollars property damege, fire theft and $50 deductible
collasion insurance; that one bid was $139.50 and one was $157 35.
It appeared that no "funds were available for securing the insirance.

It was moved by Roberts and seconded by Gillem that the Fire Chief
be authorized to install ventilators in the rest rooms. Motion carried
and so ordered.

It was moved by Mourer and seconded by Roberts that the following bills
be approved and that the Recorder be directed to issue warrants covering
payment of the same.

¢. W. Lee, carpenter work $17.00
American Brush Company, supplies 4,35
Ella Spillane, services, relief of Treasurer 45.00
Wm. Adams, stamps and telephone calls 4.15
Portland General Electric Company, *city hall lighting and

heater 10.84
Milwaukle Hardware, suppiies 4,84
Don Lewellyn, expenses fire Chief's convention 29.85
Milwaukie Hardware, 2 brushes, 2 gallons thinner 3.50
Bell Sand & Gravel Company, gravel .50
Joe Gauger, labor : 17.00
W. W. Rogers, labor 1.50
Robert Hoffman, labor . 7425
Jay Howard, labor 4,00
Jim McKinney, labor 4.00
Frank O'Neil, labor 8.00
Wu. Hoffman, labor 34.00
Dan Mazzei, truck hire and operating grader 52.50
-Vern Howard, labor 1.00

Portland Gas & Coke Company, 550 gallons #2 Gasco road binder 52 35
Milwaukie Super Serv10e? gaéo 1lin g # 5,46



